We asked Kyle residents about their priorities and areas of concern in their communities in the:

2022 Community Survey

1040 People Responded (1.9% of Residents)
compared to 685 responses in 2021 (1.2% of Residents)
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2022 Community Survey - City Services (Cont.)
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Streets the community would like to prioritize for maintenance:
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2022 Community Survey - Recreation and Trails

Residents willing to support a road bond issue in November to fund the reconstruction of
these roads.

No 19.56%

Recreational activities, special events or recreational facilities
residents would like to see:
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2022 Community Survey - Communication

Family entertainment amenities residents would like to see:
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2022 Community Survey - Communication

Ways residents receive information from the City of Kyle

Kyle 10 (Channel 10 Spectrum) _ 9.34%

City of Kyle Social Media [N ¢ .5 7%

Weekly E-Newsletter _ 45.08%
City of Kyle Website I 5. 12%

Nextdoor App NG 31.02%
Mailed Postcards - 9.14%

Youtube Channel _ 2.91%

City Mobile App _ 9.44%
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Forms of communication residents would like to see:
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Kyle city government is responsive to my concerns and input.

Completely Agree - 6.41%
Agree 45.95%
Disagree 17.42%
Completely Disagree 7.51%
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2022 Community Survey - Business Growth & Taxation

Property Taxes Are

B Right Amount (48.98%) Too Much (29.96%)
B Too Little (21.06%)

Residents would like

More services with higher tax rate 25.28%

Fewer services with lower tax rate 32.08%

Same amount of services with same tax rate 42.64%

0) 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
% of respondents

New services residents would like to prioritize

Recreation & Aquatics Center 48.02%

Smart City Initiatives _ 20.16%

Downtown Revitalization _ 46.10%
Senior Center _ 15.70%
Library _ 13.48%
other |GG o 57
None of the Above — 9.63%
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2022 Community Survey - Demographics

Age Race and Ethnicity Gender

B Native American (1.91%)
B Asian/Pacific Islander (1.71%)

B 18-24(1.38%) WM 25-34(17.06%) B Black/African American (2.91%)

35-44(31.04%) W 45-54(19.17%) White/Caucasian (65.2%) B Male (33.3%) W Female (61.76%)
B 55-64(15.57%) 65-74 (12.61%) B Hispanic/Latino (24.37%) B Non-Binary (0.74%)
B 75+ (3.18%) Other (3.91%) Prefer Not to Say (4.2%)

Why did you move to Kyle?

36.34%

Cost of housing

15.94%
14.24%

To be near family here

Employment near Kyle

Quality of life _ 9:14%
Proximity to Austin Area I 5.31%

Schools

Employment in Kyle

Other 11.16%
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How long they've Own Vs. Rent Kyle District they
lived In Kyle live In

<] Year 0.42% Own 90.01% 2 39.11%
Rent 3.55% & 432576

6-10 Years 26.29% © 17.64%

11-14 Years 14.49%

20+ Years 8.18%
Entire Life 2.8%
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2022 Community Survey - Demographics

Where do you work?

Austin 30.06%
Kyle -From Home 24.13%
Kyle 14.75%
San Marcos 5.81%
Buda 3.35%
San Antonio 67%
Pflugerville 34%
Round Rock 45%
N/A 10.39%
Other 10.86%
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Industry

Government 13.15%
Education 10.74%
Medical (Doctor, Nurse, PA, Tech) | 10.01%
IT/Computer Programming 7.72%
Administration/HR 5.07%
Trade or Technical Profession 4.46%
Sales 7.36%
Law Enforcement/First Responder 4.46%
High Tech Manufacturing 3.50%
Marketing/Communications 2.90%
Entertainment /2%
Other 29.92%
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Majority of people moved to Kyle from these ZIP codes:

Abilene

Central Austin 79606 I-'\’oun.c;’sl-?eoscg
Dallas
78745 North Austin Pflugerville 78664 \ 75287
78704 78757
78759 Bastro
78735 78758 786t02p
78748 78729
78741 Leander
78702 78641
West Austin
78746
South Austin \
78744
78749 Wi bere
imberley
73;7;‘; Budy 78676 ’
78652 ’
Houston
Luling » 77095

Dripping San Marcos 78648

Springs
s 78666 s

78644
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2022 Community Survey -

Satisfaction Trends over time

Satisfaction
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-®- Library

-®- Appearance of City Parks
Sewer/Wastewater

-®- \Waste

-®- Traffic Laws

-®- Crime Prevention

-®- Animal Control
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-®- Litter Prevention

2022

-@- Utility Billing

-®- Public Outreach

-®- Recreation Programs
Sidewalk Maintenance

-®- Drinking Water
Economic Development

Street Maintenance
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